

FOI Ref

**10209**

Response sent

**04 Jan 2021**

**(CCC) Health & Safety**

Over the past four years, in the workplace(s) of your council, how many people have had to:

- \* go to hospital due to slipping on water on the toilet floor or bathroom floor?
- \* died due to slipping on water on the toilet floor or bathroom floor?

**Response**

- \* Go to hospital due to slipping on water on the toilet floor or bathroom floor? Nil reported
- \* died due to slipping on water on the toilet floor or bathroom floor? Nil

Further queries on this matter should be directed to [foi@cambridge.gov.uk](mailto:foi@cambridge.gov.uk)